506178113 07/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6224851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHENGYI WANG	07/26/2018
LEI FANG	07/26/2018
BINGSHI GUO	07/26/2018
JINGWU ZANG	07/26/2018
QIUMEI YANG	07/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-MAB
Street Address:	GRAND PAVILION, HIBISCUS WAY, 802 WEST BAY ROAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 31119
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16963091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508152600

ccarter@sheppardmullin.com Email:

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54LW-267784-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX Y. NIE
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Y. Nie/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 053345 FRAME: 0745

506178113

source=267784-US ASMT submitted#page1.tif source=267784-US ASMT submitted#page2.tif source=267784-US ASMT submitted#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053345 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

I-MAB Grand Pavilion, Hibiscus Way, 802 West Bay Road PO Box 31119 Cayman. KY1-1205 Cayman Islands

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for all countries in and to this invention relating to

ANTI-CD73 ANTI-PD-L1 BISPECIFIC ANTIBODIES

as set forth i	n PCT International Application
check one	[] executed concurrently herewith,
	executed on,
	[X] Serial No.: PCT/CN2018/096949 Filed July 25, 2018

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent all countries for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in all countries, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, (e) all post-grant proceedings including but not limited to post-grant review, ex parte reexamination and inter partes review, and (f) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for

-] -

such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described in this invention.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR(S):

Signature: <u>Le R</u>
Name: Zhengyi Wang
Date: 07-26-2018
, 2
Signature: Z
Name: Lei Fang
Date: 67-26-2018
Signature: Jusik
Name: Bingshi Guo .
Date: 2/26/15

-2-

Name: Jingwu Zang

Signature:

Atty. Dkt. No. 54LW-267784-WO

Signature: Ditempi Yng

Name: Qiumei Yang

Date: 7/26/2018

ASSIGNEE:

Name: ZANG JINGWU ZHANG

Title: <u>CEO</u>

Date: 7. 26. 2018